Simplex Center Hole Hydraulic Pullers

i

@ 40

& Wﬁ/

2“'—--_..

@Y TN

N |4 468 46C 46D WGE 4F
0 l

5—® oAl 52
40A
2

Templeton, Kenly & Co.
16th and Gardner Road, Broadview, Ill. {Chicago Suburb)

Nos.
803A

8038
803C



Simplex Center Hole Hydraulic Pullers

Jock No. 803A

Jock No. BO3B

Jack No. B03C

I’::rn Part Part Part Nome of Part
No. No. No.

10 B03A-10 803A-10 Be3C.10 Cap

n B03A-N 803A-11 803A.11 Wiper Ring

12 803A-12 803A-12 803A-12 Retracting Spring

13 803A.13 BO3A-13 B03A-13 Ram Plunger

14 803A-14 803A.14 B03A-14 *U"" Leather

15 0 | I e o= I B | RS O L. Filler Ring Screws 3/8-16x1+1/4 Hex. Hd. Screw Including
Lock Washer (3/8 Medium Thickness Washer). .. .G-Req.

16 803A.16 BO3A.16 B03A-16 Filler Ring

17 BO3IA-17 BO3A-17 BOJA-17 Sealing Spring

I8 B03A-18 803A.18 803A.18 Housing Gasker

19 | cevn--s 803B-19 B03B-1% Center Sleeve

20 803C.20 B03C.20 803C-20 Housing {Incl. Handles)

21 803A.21 B03A.2] B03A.21 Carrying Handle. . . .I-Req.

22 FP4 FP4 FP4 Breather Plug

2 303A.23 303A.23 303A.23 Pipe Plug Seal. . . .2-Req.

24 | eea-eee + RI00D3A-2B R1003A-2B Base "O" Ring

25 | ceeeen- BO3B.8 803B.8 Back-Up Washer

30 303A-30 303A-30 303A.30 Pump Lever

A J03A-314 303A-31A J03A-31A Pump Housing Pin {Including Couter & Clip)

3iB 303A-31B 303A-318 J03A.318 Pump Link Pin {Including Clips). . . .2-Req.

31C B5A-100G B5A-100G 85A-100G Pump Fin Clip. . . .5-Req.

2C 303A.32C 303A.32C 303A.32C 1/2" Pump Piston

13 3034A.33 303A-73 303A.33 Pump Link

k! RPS5-4 RP5-4 RP5-4 Pump Piston Packing Complete (Incl. trems No. 34B, 34C, 34D & 34E)

4B RP5.13D RP5.13D RPS.13D 1/2'" Pump Cup

34C RPS.13E RP5-13E RP5.13E 1/2'" Pump Washer Leather

7 [ e Pump Cup Washer (No. 10 Small Brass Washer)

B4E|  eeec-eic | semmemmn | essesess Pump Cup Nut (No. 10-32 Seli Locking Nut)

3% 303A.36 303A.38 303A.36 Pump Gland

37 303A.37 303A.37 303A-37 Pump Packing

38A 303A.38A 303A.38A 303A.38A Pump Barrel (1/2'")

3a8 J330-388 J330-38B | ee-ee--- Pump Barrel Seal

BCL el J330.38C J330-38C Pump Barrel 'O" Ring (Used on New Models)

39 303A.39 J330-39 J330.39 Pump Valve Block — Complete

90 303A-39D 303A.39D 303A.39D Pump Block Gasket

40 3HJ.23B 3HJ-23B 3HJ.23B Release Ball

40A 303A-40A 303A.40A 303A.40A Release Valve Packing

T e e J330-41 J330.41 Pump Block 'O Ring

42 303A-.42 303A.42 303A.42 Release Screw

43A 03A.43A 303A.43A J03A.43A Release Ball Spring

44A B03C.44A B03C.-44A BO3C.44A Swivel Cap

4B B03C.44B 803C.44B 803C-44B Swivel Cap Saddle

7 T ek O [ T Swivel Cap Screw 3/8x1-3/4 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw (Incl. Parts 3/8
Flex Lock Nut & 3/8 Plain Washer (2-Req.)

. J T [ N i Pipe Plug (1/4"" Socket Hd.)

Tl e PO ™ T PP 803C.7D Safery Valve Ball (1/8)

FILA] WS s RP3.7 Safery Valve Spring Plunger

Piiell  ooOrrr i e RP3.7A Safety Valve Spring

FTAnY L s R RP3.7B Safery Valve Adjusting Screw

P71 TP [P 3HJ-24 Valve Scal

71} OO 3HJ.21 Valve Screw

47 303A.47¢ 303A.47 303A.47 Handle Lever

48 303A.48 J03A-48 303A.48 1/2" Piston Assembly (Incl. ltems No. 32C, 34B, 34C, 34D, 34E)

49 303A-49 J330-49 J330.4%9 1/2" Pump Barrel Assembly (Incl. ltems No. 36, 37,384, 388, 38C, 39,
39D, & 41) On BO3A Less Iems No. 38C & 41

50 303A.50 1330.50 J330.50 1/2" Pump Assembly Complete {Incl. Items No. 30,314, 31B(2}, 32C,
33, 348, 34C, 34D, 34E, 36,37, 3BA, 388, 3BC, 39, 39D, & 41) On B03A
Less ltems No, 38C & 41

51 J03A-51 303A.51 303A.51 Release Valve Assembly Complete (Incl. ltems No. 40,404, 42, &43A)

7 2 [ 803C.52 Safety-Overlond By-Pass Valve Assembly (Incl. hems No. 464, 46B,
46C, 46D, 4GE, 46F)

BO3A-200 8038.200 803C-200B Packing Kit (Incl. ltems No. 11, 14,18, 23(2), 24, 25, 34B, 34C, 37, 388,
3BC, 39D, 40A, 41 & 46E) on 803A Less liems No. 24,25,38C, 41, &
46E. On B03B Less liem No. 4GE.

B803A-300 803B-300 803C.3008 Repair Kit (Inc). liems No. 11,14,17,18,22,23(2), 24,25, 31A, 31B(2),

32C, 34B, 34C, 34D, 34E, 36,37, 3BA, 3BB, 38C, 39, 39D, 40,404, 41,
42,434, 40A, 46B, 46C, 46D, 46E, & 46F) On BO3A Less ltems No.
24, 25, 38C, 41, 46A, 46B, 46C, 46D, 46E, & 46F. On B03B Less lrems
No. 46A, 46B, 46C, 40D, 46E, & 46F.

In ordering, specify the PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART, and JACK NUMBER.

FORM A03A (4=3-64) 2297

t6th and Gardner Road Broadview, I1l. (Chicage Suburb)

Templeton, Kenly & Co.

PRIMTED IN .5, A,



